

**WP(PIL) NO: 200 of 2021**

Madineni Uma Maheshwara Naidu

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Duggireddy Sreenath Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Endowments

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 4th February, 2026****P C :**

On account of the counsel for the petitioner - Mr. Y. Balaji having been empanelled as a Government counsel, time is sought to make alternate arrangements.

List on 29.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl